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Fdo: Carla Pereira

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,501 Km/h Riders: 19 Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\hNot Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
30/03/2019(Estremoz)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Câmara Municipal de Estremoz

Pres. Ground Jury : Carla Pereira  3* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal  4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Farrim  4* (POR)  

Chief Stward : Carla Pereira  3* (POR)  Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Pallares 01:75:30 (3) 23:60:00 218,02 932,02

2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Galana 21:75:30 (3) 64:30:00 365,02 632,02

3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40 (3) 45:60:00 804,02 728,91

4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Muac Irina De B 02:20:40 (3) 93:31:00 099,02 708,91

5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40 (3) 45:60:00 473,02 497,91

6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40 (3) 44:30:00 432,81 979,71

7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40 (3) 50:41:00 859,71 060,71

8 01 Margarida Serra Marques Fonix De Alcantara 65:34:40 (3) 35:80:00 154,71 509,61

9 11 João Soares Costa Picao Ab Hortela De Alcantara 75:34:40 (3) 10:90:00 954,71 409,61

01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarbin 85:05:40 (3) 13:30:00 996,61 794,61

11 81 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40 (3) 92:30:00 696,61 694,61

21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfouvar 20:40:50 (3) 80:40:00 500,61 887,51

31 41 Beatriz Martins Correia H-Millenium Alfouva 30:40:50 (3) 22:40:00 710,61 787,51

41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50 (3) 20:90:00 862,61 587,51

51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50 (3) 52:60:00 687,51 064,51

61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50 (3) 33:60:00 297,51 954,51

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batista Gustavo Da Comoeira 50:02:30 (2) 75:40:00 944,81

GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30 (2) 40:11:00 720,81

WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

1 Filipe Freire Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028731

Code El. (GA) Condessa
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104YL16

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 03:55:11

Hour of Arrival 22:21:11 05:20:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 03:51:11 64:01:31

Time Used 03:51:20 61:51:10

Time Used T. 03:51:2 64:03:3

Recovery 80:30:00 65:70:00

Cum. Recovery 80:30:00 40:11:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 60 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 131,81 228,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 131,81 720,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 217,71 80,71

Clas. Gral. 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

2 Berenice Cisneiros
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10119088

Zipper
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=102OJ49

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 63:45:11 23:94:31

Hour of Arrival 21:70:11 15:20:31 22:10:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 63:41:11 23:90:31 03:90:51

Time Used 63:41:20 65:41:10 05:11:10

Time Used T. 63:41:2 23:92:3 22:14:4

Recovery 42:70:00 14:60:00  8 0 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 42:70:00 50:41:00

Pulsations: 52 / 56 60 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 868,81 285,71 507,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 868,81 914,81 859,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 138,71 181,71 60,71

Clas. Gral. 8 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 21:44:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 01:44:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 61:93:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 20:93:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 25:83:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 32:41:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 43:20:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 53:20:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 63:90:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 73:90:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 04:22:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 14:22:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 34:22:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 70:92:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 80:92:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

3 Rui Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014675

Olympo De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MG98

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 55:74:11 84:92:31

Hour of Arrival 04:50:11 13:54:21 01:71:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 55:70:11 84:94:21 40:34:41

Time Used 55:70:20 35:10:10 22:74:00

Time Used T. 55:70:2 84:90:3 01:75:3

Recovery 51:20:00 71:40:00  4 5 : 5 2 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:20:00 23:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 64   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 890,91 338,02 433,52

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 890,91 446,91 218,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 267,81 769,81 932,02

Clas. Gral. 4 4 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 20:00:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 65:40:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 01:50:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 02:50:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 94:92:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 21:44:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 64:64:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 74:64:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 84:35:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 94:35:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 25:60:10
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 35:60:10
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 55:60:10
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 91:31:10
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 02:31:10

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

4 Maria Prazeres
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136747

Chelem De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KS32

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 34:64:11 65:72:31

Hour of Arrival 55:20:11 05:44:21 60:22:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 34:60:11 65:74:21 00:04:41

Time Used 34:60:20 31:10:10 01:45:00

Time Used T. 34:60:2 65:70:3 60:20:4

Recovery 84:30:00 60:30:00  4 5 : 7 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 84:30:00 45:60:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60 64 / 60 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 525,91 846,02 451,22

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 525,91 688,91 804,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 49,81 651,91 728,91

Clas. Gral. 2 2 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 65:40:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 45:40:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 41:00:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 42:00:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 35:42:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 61:93:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 05:14:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 15:14:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 25:84:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 35:84:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 65:10:10
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 75:10:10
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 95:10:10
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 32:80:10
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 42:80:10

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

5 Miguel Brasão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147614

Mayo De La Galana
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IC58

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 63:74:11 44:72:31

Hour of Arrival 45:50:11 04:54:21 21:71:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 63:70:11 44:74:21 10:53:41

Time Used 63:70:20 80:00:10 82:94:00

Time Used T. 63:70:2 44:70:3 21:75:3

Recovery 24:10:00 40:20:00  9 4 : 7 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 24:10:00 64:30:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 64 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 360,91 666,02 952,42

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 360,91 965,91 365,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 908,81 671,91 632,02

Clas. Gral. 3 1 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 20:00:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 45:40:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 80:50:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 81:50:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 74:92:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 01:44:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 44:64:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 54:64:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 64:35:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 74:35:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 05:60:10
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 15:60:10
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 35:60:10
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 71:31:10
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 81:31:10

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

6 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Gitana Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105IX70

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 95:35:11 55:44:31

Hour of Arrival 12:21:11 94:20:31 95:64:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:31:11 55:40:31 91:25:41

Time Used 95:31:20 65:01:10 40:20:10

Time Used T. 95:31:2 55:42:3 95:62:4

Recovery 83:10:00 60:20:00  0 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 83:10:00 44:30:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60 56 / 52 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 431,81 334,71 433,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 431,81 498,71 432,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 319,71 865,71 979,71

Clas. Gral. 7 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 94:92:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 74:92:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 35:42:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 93:42:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 92:42:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 32:41:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 75:61:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 85:61:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 95:32:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 00:42:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 30:73:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 40:73:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 60:73:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 03:34:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 13:34:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064588

Jussuf VIII
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104RW38

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 05:31:21 10:61:41

Hour of Arrival 35:03:11 52:23:31 03:03:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:33:11 10:63:31 51:73:51

Time Used 05:33:20 11:22:10 92:41:10

Time Used T. 05:33:2 10:65:3 03:01:5

Recovery 75:20:00 63:30:00  5 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 75:20:00 33:60:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 56 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 609,51 072,51 111,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 609,51 986,51 297,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 106,51 352,51 954,51

Clas. Gral. 71 61 61

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 02:31:10
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 81:31:10
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 42:80:10
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 01:80:10
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 00:80:10
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 13:34:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 80:92:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 43:62:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 33:62:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 23:91:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 13:91:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 82:60:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 72:60:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 52:60:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 10:00:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

8 Pedro Godinho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018089

Urso Da Ameira
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=POR40613

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 40:54:11 23:92:31

Hour of Arrival 35:20:11 94:44:21 03:22:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:50:11 23:94:21 44:43:41

Time Used 40:50:20 82:40:10 85:25:00

Time Used T. 40:50:2 23:90:3 03:20:4

Recovery 11:20:00 34:40:00  4 1 : 2 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 11:20:00 45:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60 56 / 50

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 135,91 480,02 656,22

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 135,91 217,91 473,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 91,91 499,81 497,91

Clas. Gral. 1 3 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 02:50:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 81:50:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 42:00:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 01:00:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 92:42:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 25:83:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 62:14:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 72:14:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 82:84:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 92:84:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 23:10:10
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 33:10:10
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 53:10:10
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 95:70:10
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 00:80:10

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

9 Ricardo Relvas Batista
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025438

Code El. (GA) Gustavo Da Comoeira
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KS94

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 31:94:11

Hour of Arrival 11:70:11 01:75:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 31:90:11 50:00:31

Time Used 31:90:20 25:01:10

Time Used T. 31:90:2 50:02:3

Recovery 20:20:00 55:20:00

Cum. Recovery 20:20:00 75:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 078,81 066,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 078,81 944,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 375,81 399,71

Clas. Gral. 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  ( 2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

10 Margarida Serra Marques
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10192429

Fonix De Alcantara
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KS90

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 85:85:11 33:65:31

Hour of Arrival 82:61:11 01:01:31 65:30:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:81:11 33:61:31 21:01:51

Time Used 85:81:20 53:71:10 32:70:10

Time Used T. 85:81:2 33:63:3 65:34:4

Recovery 03:20:00 32:60:00  6 1 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 03:20:00 35:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 64 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 785,71 458,61 908,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 785,71 533,71 154,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 72,71 426,61 509,61

Clas. Gral. 01 8 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 64:64:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 44:64:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 05:14:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 63:14:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 62:14:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 75:61:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 43:20:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3 ) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 10:00:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 20:70:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 30:70:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 60:02:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 70:02:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 90:02:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 33:62:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 43:62:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

11 João Soares Costa Picao Abreu
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10023885

Hortela De Alcantara
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KS55

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 00:95:11 73:65:31

Hour of Arrival 72:61:11 90:01:31 75:30:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 00:91:11 73:61:31 11:01:51

Time Used 00:91:20 73:71:10 02:70:10

Time Used T. 00:91:2 73:63:3 75:34:4

Recovery 33:20:00 82:60:00  4 1 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 33:20:00 10:90:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 48 / 48 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 985,71 668,61 228,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 985,71 143,71 954,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 662,71 916,61 409,61

Clas. Gral. 11 9 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 74:64:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 54:64:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 15:14:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 73:14:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 72:14:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 85:61:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 53:20:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 10:00:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3 ) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 10:70:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 20:70:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 50:02:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 60:02:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 80:02:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 23:62:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 33:62:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

12 Isabel Nogueira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10111992

G-Bangsar Alfouvar
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KS47

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 21:31:21 13:90:41

Hour of Arrival 65:03:11 93:72:31 20:42:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 21:33:11 13:92:31 73:62:51

Time Used 21:33:20 91:61:10 13:41:10

Time Used T. 21:33:2 13:94:3 20:40:5

Recovery 61:20:00 25:10:00  5 3 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 61:20:00 80:40:00

Pulsations: 52 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 109,51 811,61 401,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 109,51 379,51 500,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 666,51 586,51 887,51

Clas. Gral. 51 21 21

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 25:60:10
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 05:60:10
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 65:10:10
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 24:10:10
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 23:10:10
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 30:73:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 04:22:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 60:02:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 50:02:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 40:31:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 30:31:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500, 61 887,51 80:40:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 10:00:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 30:00:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 72:60:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 82:60:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

13 Ana Maria Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018085

Code (WD) Estrela
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105BG76

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km /h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

14 Beatriz Martins Correia
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10114957

H-Millenium Alfouva
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KT49

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 75:21:21 00:01:41

Hour of Arrival 55:03:11 04:72:31 30:42:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:23:11 00:03:31 21:82:51

Time Used 75:23:20 30:71:10 30:41:10

Time Used T. 75:23:2 00:05:3 30:40:5

Recovery 20:20:00 02:20:00  9 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 20:20:00 22:40:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 60 / 60 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 309,51 160,61 502,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 309,51 559,51 710,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 196,51 256,51 787,51

Clas. Gral. 41 31 31

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 35:60:10
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 15:60:10
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 75:10:10
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 34:10:10
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 33:10:10
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 40:73:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 14:22:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 70:02:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 60:02:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 50:31:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 40:31:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 10:00:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  ( 3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 20:00:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 62:60:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 72:60:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

15 Giulia Perin Sanhez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10192543

Hidalgo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZR77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 04:41:21 00:31:41

Hour of Arrival 75:03:11 14:72:31 50:42:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:43:11 00:33:31 03:92:51

Time Used 04:43:20 02:81:10 50:11:10

Time Used T. 04:43:2 00:35:3 50:40:5

Recovery 34:30:00 91:50:00  5 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 34:30:00 20:90:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 64 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 998,51 534,61 288,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 998,51 470,61 862,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 715,51 154,51 587,51

Clas. Gral. 81 41 41

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 55:60:10
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 35:60:10
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 95:10:10
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 54:10:10
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 53:10:10
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 60:73:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 34:22:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 90:02:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 80:02:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 70:31:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 60:31:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 30:00:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 20:00:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 42:60:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 52:60:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Muacho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10187358

Irina De B
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105OD82

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 30:94:11 40:33:31

Hour of Arrival 85:20:11 03:54:21 02:22:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:90:11 40:35:21 35:93:41

Time Used 30:90:20 10:40:10 61:94:00

Time Used T. 30:90:2 40:31:3 02:20:4

Recovery 50:60:00 43:70:00  3 3 : 7 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 50:60:00 93:31:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 52 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 715,91 852,12 753,42

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 715,91 560,02 099,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 795,81 646,81 708,91

Clas. Gral. 5 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 01:50:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 80:50:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 41:00:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099, 02 708,91 93:31:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 01:00:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 93:42:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 20:93:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 63:14:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 73:14:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 83:84:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 93:84:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 24:10:10
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 34:10:10
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 54:10:10
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 90:80:10
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 01:80:10

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

17 Lea Vogler
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014410

Biisk Du Valarbin
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106EO94

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 71:50:21 85:10:41

Hour of Arrival 33:32:11 11:02:31 85:01:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:52:11 85:12:31 35:91:51

Time Used 71:52:20 14:61:10 00:90:10

Time Used T. 71:52:2 85:14:3 85:05:4

Recovery 44:10:00 74:10:00  5 5 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 44:10:00 13:30:00

Pulsations: 52 / 56 64 / 68 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 917,61 120,61 193,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 917,61 084,61 996,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 915,61 912,61 794,61

Clas. Gral. 31 11 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 84:35:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 64:35:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 25:84:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 83:84:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 82:84:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 95:32:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 63:90:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 20:70:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 10:70:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 10:00:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 40:31:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 50:31:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 70:31:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 13:91:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 23:91:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

18 Javier Gragera Rodriguez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020279

Enjoy  Barro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106EM75

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 51:50:21 65:10:41

Hour of Arrival 23:32:11 01:02:31 95:01:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:52:11 65:12:31 05:91:51

Time Used 51:52:20 14:61:10 30:90:10

Time Used T. 51:52:2 65:14:3 95:05:4

Recovery 34:10:00 64:10:00  1 5 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 34:10:00 92:30:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 64 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 127,61 810,61 973,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 127,61 084,61 696,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 325,61 122,61 694,61

Clas. Gral. 21 01 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 94:35:00
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 74:35:00
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 35:84:00
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 93:84:00
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 92:84:00
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 00:42:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 73:90:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 30:70:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 20:70:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 10:00:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 6 96,61 694,61 92:30:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 30:31:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 40:31:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 60:31:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00 03:91:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 13:91:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela



Date: 30/03/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,501Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  19
Qualified: 16   (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (15,79 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

19 Cristina Lobera Sales
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10042764

Adir De Lixus
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KI35

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 64:31:21 75:51:41

Hour of Arrival 45:03:11 42:23:31 92:03:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 64:33:11 75:53:31 21:73:51

Time Used 64:33:20 11:22:10 23:41:10

Time Used T. 64:33:2 75:55:3 92:01:5

Recovery 25:20:00 33:30:00  3 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 25:20:00 52:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 509,51 162,51 001,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 509,51 486,51 687,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 806,51 752,51 64,51

Clas. Gral. 61 51 51

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 3  Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla 01:75:30  (3) 218,02 932,02 23:60:00 91:31:10
2 5  Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala 21:75:30  (3) 365,02 632,02 64:30:00 71:31:10
3 4  Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 60:20:40  (3) 804,02 728,91 45:60:00 32:80:10
4 61 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 02:20:40  (3) 099,02 708,91 93:31:00 90:80:10
5 8  Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 03:20:40  (3) 473,02 497,91 45:60:00 95:70:10
6 6  Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 95:62:40  (3) 432,81 979,71 44:30:00 03:34:00
7 2  Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 22:14:40  (3) 859,71 060,71 50:41:00 70:92:00
8 01 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 65:34:40  (3) 154,71 509,61 35:80:00 33:62:00
9 11 João Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 75:34:40  (3) 954,71 409,61 10:90:00 23:62:00
01 71 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 85:05:40  (3) 996,61 794,61 13:30:00 13:91:00
11 81 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy  Barro 95:05:40  (3) 696,61 694,61 92:30:00 03:91:00
21 21 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou 20:40:50  (3) 500,61 887,51 80:40:00 72:60:00
31 41 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 30:40:50  (3) 710,61 787,51 22:40:00 62:60:00
41 51 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 50:40:50  (3) 862,61 587,51 20:90:00 42:60:00
51 91 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 92:01:50  (3) 687,51 064,51 52:60:00
61 7  Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 03:01:50  (3) 297,51 954,51 33:60:00 10:00:00

GA 9  Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 50:02:30  (2) 399,71 75:40:00
GA 1  Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 64:03:30  (2) 080,71 40:11:00
WD 31 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela


